provided by the consultant(s) combined shall not exceed $150,000.00 per fiscal year. The total 

amount payable by the CITY shall not exceed the amount designated on individual purchase 
orders issued pursuant to this Agreement and the sum not to exceed ONE HUNDRED AND 
FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000.00) over the entire term of the Agreement. Each 
purchase order will require a scope of services, expected results, project deliverables, period of 
performance, and project schedule. CONSULTANT shall accept such sums as full 
compensation for the services listed on each individual purchase order.”